Exhibit 1

to

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNCIATIONS OF WASHINGTON COMPANY, LLC Washington State Universal Communications Service Program Annual Report Pursuant to WAC 480-123-130(1)
February 9, 2024

Officer's Certified Statement as required by WAC 480-123-130(1)(e) and WAC 480-123-130(1)(f):

I, Michael J. Shultz, am an officer of Consolidated Communications of Washington Company, LLC ("Consolidated"), and upon personal knowledge and with responsibility therefor, hereby certify that Consolidated materially complied with Commission rules under Chapter 480-120 WAC that are applicable to Consolidated and its provision of service within the area for which Consolidated received Universal Communications Services Program support. In addition, I certify that Consolidated has committed and has now deployed broadband to at least those locations comprising the broadband deployment obligation established by the Commission per WAC 480-123-120(5).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

This Certification is a statement made under the penalty of perjury, as set forth in RCW 5.50.050, and is made this 9th day of February, 2024, at Gibsonia, Pennsylvania.

Michael J. Shultz

Michael

Sr. Vice President -Regulatory & Public Policy